COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:)	
Electronic Application of)	Case No. 2022-00218
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating)	
Company, LLC for Acquisition and)	
Transfer of Ownership and Control)	
Transfer of Ownership and Control	,	

MOTION OF BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC TO AMEND STYLE OF CASE

Comes now, Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC ("Bluegrass Water"), by counsel, and pursuant to KAR 5:001, Section 4 and other applicable law, and for its Motion requesting that the Kentucky Public Service Commission (the "Commission") amend the style of the case, states as follows:

- 1. The Notice of Intent to file and Notice of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures, filed on July 13, 2022, indicated that Bluegrass Water would request Commission approval for acquisition and transfer of ownership and control.
- 2. On August 12, 2022, Bluegrass Water requested that the Commission keep Case No: 2022-00218 open for additional time to allow Bluegrass Water to file its application.
- 3. Since the filing of the Notice of Intent, the relevant parties have decided to file a Joint Application for Approval of Acquisition and Transfer of Ownership and Control.

WHEREFORE, on the basis of the foregoing, Bluegrass Water respectfully requests that the Commission amend the case style to reflect that Bluegrass Water and the Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky will be filing a Joint Application for Approval of Acquisition and Transfer of Ownership and Control, and respectfully requests that the Commission amend the style of the case as follows:

In the Matter of:

Electronic Joint Application of Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC and The Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky for Approval of Acquisition and Transfer of Ownership and Control of Wastewater Facilities Serving Randview Estates Subdivision in Graves County, Kentucky

On this the 2^{nd} day of February, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Edward T. Depp
John E. Selent
Edward T. Depp
David N. Giesel
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
101 South Fifth Street
Suite 2500
Louisville, KY 40202
Phone: (502) 540-2347
Facsimile: (502) 585-2207
john.selent@dins,ore.com
tip.depp@dinsmore.com
david.giesel@dinsmore.com

Counsel to Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC